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WETITICI  FOR ZONING VAR! .NCE H

. & .
T» THE ZONING COLIMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY;: "f "] L’ ﬁ - .
. . ) Ly : : . . parcel. in alddition, the variances requested would be detrimental to the
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is 1210 Cedarcroft Road J.Finley Ransone & Associates
described in the description and plat attached herﬁm and made a pant hereof, -hti;ejxv petition f0'1'7: 5 ?3%?;":;? ;g:(;-gm,.d 21239 Registered Land Surveyors peblic health, safety, and general welfare,
; . ; o4, 3 L. (Aee-3. 8.3 ) ./ & g2 4L ) RPO. Box10180 ‘ _ ,
Variance from Section '[;ﬂ"‘%"i""‘)"j;“{ “““““ j """" ;; """ ‘?/ R / /5 Towson, Maryland Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear-
: { el tacks.  of Ho feel in ficew of the. : | v
-L-?de.ﬁjtgf’é --------- -‘é-—---;?--—------ "ZL o0 21285-0160 : ing on this Petition held, and {or the reasons given above, +ihe requested
1 LOULIES! B8 JRES o e 3 o |
'"/:‘QH'"'&'Z ''''' f_ 1 cneﬁﬁﬁgijiifgff ‘ variances should not be granted.
-------------------------------------------- g ADDENDUM 301/666-7448
of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for ‘}&p VEYE] & Therefore, IT IS ORDSRED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) ..__,_?_ K IJ’;
rddend ’j_!../ - 1. Buildable site ares is restricted to the front this j(3=— day of September, 198¢, that the Petition for Zoning Varisnces
Sesz endum. :
E.D. ____[_i___ , of the lot due to the setbacks required from the septic ZONING DESCRIPTION tc permit side yard setbacks of 40 feet in lieu of the iequired 50 feet be and
paTe Hi7887 : j system and well. These systems cannot be moved due to : is hereby DENIED
e S : . . . s e .. No. 4323 CONIFER COURT 15 here IED.
200 l >, . their relationship to adjoining lots. The minimum building
006 7 setback requirements at the front of the lot will not allow 7
. : L] . -
. ’ ‘ . oo the construction of the proposed dwelling, Beginning on the northwest side of Conifer Court at 77 ﬁ/{)
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. —_— _ : ) _ Zoning Commissioner of
- the distance of 1,4B0 feet southwesterly of the center line @altimrp\iounty
I, or we, agree tc pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this _ 2. The existing topography of the lot dictates _ ive. . . . - o=
peti.don, and fu%‘ther agree to and ars to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of that the front of th d dwelli . of Manor Wood Drive. Being Lot No. 14 in the subdivision Al/srl
Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. , ron € propose welling face on Conifer . known as 2nd Addition to Manor Woods and recorded in
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, - Court. To orient the house otherwise would require an Platbook No. 40, Folio 62. Also known as No. 4323 Conifer cc:  Kevin J. Kelehan, Esquire
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we extensive regrading of the lot which would great i : - : et .
are the lega;l owner(s) of the property : g' g ] . & lbf ncrease Court in the Eleventh Election District of Baltimore County, Mr. Blane Leidey
which is the subject of this Petition. _ the construction costs causing an economic hardship. Maryland
. Mr. Richard Steiner
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): 3. Th bdivics R o
Real Estate Ventures, Inc. . o3 € sSubdlvision covenants and restrictions People's Counsel
T vme ot Prn Namey T TN T Cype or Brint Name) specifically state that garage doors may not face the
By: R. Emmett VQ%ltke .:;fIII street or be on the house front, and that a two ctory
______________________________ - e Y - — ;
T Siomatre | TTTTTTTTT Signatm(if- 7w e DLd: LATE e structure shall contain at least 2400 square feet of living
________________________________________ | space. To be able to build within the parameters of these
" Address (trype or Print Name) Cn covenants requires that the structure be situated as shown
------------------------------------------------------------------------- ¥ :? : per the enclosed plot plan.
" "Citv snd State Signature N >
o : e
Attorney fcr Petitioner: e . __‘_, “ . :l \ . gk
ST (O (,Im:t(‘ﬁf l}[w’a_, i (ANHG A MO b N ~‘.“\}\2:"2"3':‘-'1:?!!.'4,,,_ ) s
__________________________________________________________________________ : ' . R LA Al oA S e
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. Tioh Y ' e g s, e
v 3. Ksle Hard 40 - Lled ce
“signatare 7T City and State =
____________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- "‘f :__':JJ
T Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted | L"'t_-_
YiJ
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- )
City and State Name : ‘LJ
| | v < ~ -3 -
A ‘1“ neys Tej‘ephone ho ----------------- A.ddress PhOl‘Ie NO. P . - F“.'
M- )
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __._.21st __________ day | 5 ,_; = >
; . + ——
o g of = esuly o , 19_80__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
&2 ~SY. requited by-the Zoning Law of Baltimere County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
E;-; N blijmore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning g
&1 AN 'Eioner of Baltimore Couriy in Room 106, Couanty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore =z J
‘ - indion the ___8th____________ day nt __Septembgy _______ , 19.86__, at _10:000’lock e & | .
8 | » =25
P 2ok
= ~a8 PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE
‘A S g
. E ‘_\2 ::: L1th Election District
P &2 O 5325 above. However, Mr. Leidey, a registered civil engineer, testified that, in
X Lad 8o IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES x BEFORE THE Case Na. B7-76-A
(€8 by ™ NW/S of Conifer Court, 1,480' his opinion, the configuration of the dwelling could be altered to allow all
' QB SW of Manor Wood Drive *
D w3 .
% noe (4323 Conifer Court) - ZONING COMMISSIONER setback requirements tou be met. Although Mr. Voelkel disagreed, he could
L 11th Election District * : , . . .
£ e OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) LOCATION: Northwest Side of Conifer Court, 1480 feet Southwest of Manor
k=B Real Estate Vent present no rebuttal testimony, Wood Drive (4323 Conifer Court)
NPRA entures, Inc. * Case No. 87-76-A The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1a04.3.B.3 (1A00.3.B.3)
. TYee FTemenle DATE AND TIME: Monday, September 8, 1986, at 10:00 a.m.
= Petitioner =* . . . .
| e e e . pursuant to Section 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR). PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc,
s e e e o e . : * * * % , ] . .
- A * An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning Towson, Maryland
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his pro The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
The Petitioner herein r . . g v P Y pe prop= ' Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
\ FAIESES varlances to pemmit side yard setbacks of erty. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for
0 feet in lieu of the 7 i Petition for Zening Variance to permit sid d
equirad 50 feet : . : 8 p side yar
r 84S more particularly described on an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following: setbacks of 40 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet
Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
The Petiti ' . b th h for
1oner, by R. Emett Voelkel, I1I, its President, appeared and ;2;?1??223 glf%z?;encfr rzr:]zli chor;cf:ngr?f; rx?’nnec‘esf
testified and was represented by Counsel. Blane Leidey, Richard Steiner, and serily burdensome;
r
Edward Michael j , ) e gea e
el, adjacent property owners, appeared in opposition. 2 ‘ggeg;;rli;:it S;agzlyogid Oi%esrulzsrzlr;trlte;rl :1nju:st 1§:§
Testimony indicat : the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
i #fed that the subject property, located on Conifer court that applied for would give substantial relief;
near Manor Road and zoned R.C.5, is an unimproved 1ot (Lot 14) within a and
. subdivisi fy s i i i ) /
| CERTIFICAYE OF POSTING .y o7 Known 35 2nd Addition to Manor Woods. The Petitioner, a contrace P he spirie of thn codirmecd 1D Saon fashion that Being the property of 1% lave Jentures: 1n7: s shown on plat
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 77— 4. &~ tor, purchased th - Lot © o plan filed with the Zoning Office.
f T r Purcnased the lot in order to construct a luxury home for sale The public safety and welfare secured.
owsen, Maryland _ . In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
const : e . . '
/7/. nstruction of any dwelling within that subdivision is subject to certain Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
—t JLIAP a .. . L ) , ) ) ) ) entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
District__,.fi/./.f.‘..z.-./_, Date of Posting___2___ " " ___________. eed restrictions that limit the Size and location of the dwelling See It 1s clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such for goud cause shown. Such reguest must be received in writing by the date of the
) ’ . o - 2= e hearing set abo r made at the hearing.
Posted for: “““"'f‘?f:"?‘{’f"'"‘"‘"""'““"'"""""“'""""""""""'"“- """"""""" Petitioner's Exhibit 2, In addition, placement of the septic and 11 N .| use as proposed would b2 contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would result g Ve or made a & hearing
— / - ) we systems \
Pet‘iﬁoner: ---- "/g?' __4____{;’{4{2‘_4_-_{{3:../&’_?:},./,7.:::5'.. ---------------------------------------- “Y arﬂ their respective reservy; t' T . . g in substantial detrin-ent to the public good. BY ORDER OF
y s o - ) / iy oy 7 \I atlon areas limit the building area. Also, the - ‘r s ARNOLD JAFLON
1 . oLl AT Jrin dilas Lo 3% % " TENS . - ZONING COMMISSIONER
Location of property:. . 24 L5 _SZ0us Ly < ST A LR St EET . Mo £ o raphy of the lot j , Nie ] : . . : v
’ ;' . S unusual : . T After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is ;
__________ A A AN 2 R A ;‘:' g \!\\ LTJQ va% in that there is a sharp decline to the rear &y \*}S 3\\2 E o ’ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
"""""""""" - P 2y vy L O \ ““‘ﬂhlcl_"f_ further limits the location of any dwelling. bW\ ] e 'esg that no practical difficulty or unreascnzhle hardship would result if
.l < 3 - P /f‘“}’r /411 7. B jﬁ':’iﬁ’j . .:_}_-_?_/‘_f-..f.” ./:24: __________ ) BN -1 \ . v
tom of Signsi--2-ts ’z-;““-""" T e e & NIy “Mr Voelkel testifi i ; e N th g'n tant variances were not granted. It has not been established that the
r 0,(»,.,7/[, T N e 8 N ) ) 1tied that, in his architect's ang engineer's opinions, E pei € znsta were g . ® ’ :
T T T T S mremm—ee o - B iy . R . . o . '
Remarks 53 A the Qroposed dwelling could not be constructed without the requested side yard P '}\ regpirement from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the
e ettt . d - - ad A "
-7 7. < g o ", ~ b . .. * . . . . s . N . v
Posted by ___;ﬁéfffﬁ%i{:’f{fi __________________ Date of return:.._ 22 2 . E—; - « set ﬁ[Cks' Indeed, Mr. Voelkel testified that, in their opinion, the lot would El"'_‘ "i’;\:ﬂ wsef bf the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular
igosture ; R + 3
Ly be uildable without vari SEON :
' ariap 3 . ) ~aN 5
Number of Signs: %::, 3 ‘:?"b lances due to the unique circumstances described E_‘E :5\\\1 §
u:l‘ w -2-
ey =
5o % o L




ot Kevin J, Kelchan, Esquire July 25, 1986

CERTIFICATE COF PUBLICATION Cottmbin Aoyl 04 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

PETITION FOR
ZONING VARIANCE
114k Election District —

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE TFE ZONING COMMISSTIGNER Case No. 81.76-A INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

NW/S of Conifer Ct., 1480' LOCATION: Northwest Side of Con- TOWSON, Mb., _________ August 1 . 1986
SW 7 Manor Wood Dr. (4323 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ifer Court, 1480 feer Southwest of - Arrold Jablon

Manar Wood Drive (4323 Conif . » i e d
Conifer Ct.), 11tk District s rive nifer THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement was NOTICFE OF HEARING TO---meng,ComcmssmrLac.

DATE AND TIME: Monday, Scp- RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANGE T Date._August 21, 1986

REAL, ESTATE VENTURES, INC., Case No. B7-76-A PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed NW/S of Conifer Ct., 1450" SW of Manor hormen £. Gerber, AICP, Director
Petitioner : E‘;‘:’l‘.ﬁ,.‘iff‘ﬁf.‘.'.‘fé‘f"-‘rJLiu‘f; paper printe ‘f‘l’”;l P]T (4323 Counifer Ci.) FROM-ﬂiche._Qz_lemairlg._aDQ__ :
Maryland and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md i th hlection District
s or e o2 oo The Zoning Commisiones of Balti- ¥ ~ appearing on Real Estate Venturces, Inc. - Petitioner SUBJECT
County, of the Zoni e _ g CT._ . o
\ Rev and Reguiarions of Bamore  -=mm=o= Aupnst 7. 1986 Case No. B7-76-A Zaning-Petitions No. 87:74-A, 87-75-A, 87-76-A, 87-77-A, 87
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE County, will hold a public hearing: B7-82-A. B87-81-A ’ . —ST-A,
Peiitica for Zoning Variance 1o per- 10:00 a.m ’ 4 87_84"Ap 87‘87—A, 87-88- 4
imit sice yard setbacks of 40 feetin lieu TIME: T e B7-106-A, 87-107-A, 87-108-A 87-111-A, 87 1”2 A
T ! N =132-4A,

of the required 56 f ;
Pl ter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the Vltiein:ql‘r::e prﬂpcrEof Re-:h:as;ua B7-113-A and B7-114.n
ease enter e a entures, Inc., as shown on p un -
filed wi ing Oifice. THE JE DATE: ‘ S
_ 'l'i‘,',m"e',":mz:’,‘,“,:’“m%",,‘;mﬂn(,) i« FFERSONIAN, Monday, Scptember 8, 1946
above~captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or Eumed, a building permit may be

hssued within the thurty (30) day appeal /p . s -
i o The Zunag Conmisone Mean i) AbrwadA PLACE: Room 106, Gounty Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary H:rn.. ::::mae g;t;;:nag:omimmh

lduring this period for good cause

shown. Such request mustbe received T e e e e e e e e — -
in writing by the date of the hearinig set Publisher Th
above ur made at the hearing. . ere ere no com

- prehensive planning factors r iri
- er equir
e Lottt of Advertising o -

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

or final Order.

ARNOLD JABLON
Zoning Commissioner

Ny ¢ Yoo, : Bale .
/2£UV€{,L-C?/ (c"‘ﬁc/ %")«Lﬂ-{é,zul —_ |3(]30 u::i;l!;l:are County
Phyllis éole Friedman ‘“,LI -3 \r’
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County o A r
Room 223, Court House _ K *%E
Towson, Maryland 21204 WNorman S 8%;‘”}:' ICP,@ l‘
494-2188 horman

/1-"”/ NEG:JGH:slm
T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of BAuqust, 1986, a copy ' i @’r{ﬁé‘_\

oning Comr -‘ssioncr Arnold Jablon
~E HaltirmAvyp CDuntY

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Kevin J. Kelchan, '

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION  wisclancous cast necemt LT

e r
- / /’ ) . -
. < (_,Lr}(: Z R e B B S pETTION FOR ) DATE

Esquire, 10715 Charter Dr., Columbia, MD 21044, Attorney for Petitioner.

ACCOUNT
Peter Max Zimmerman mzﬁmm TOWSON, MD., __1___,-3.119&5’5-.20 ______ , 19_86&
Case No 87-T6-A
O e St TS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was amounT_$
Manor Wood Drrve {4323 Carsler .
E’?f&’:‘foﬂ:’: published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weckly newspaper printed recewven
PUBLIC HEARING: . .
wm“"m:w’ . and published in Towson, Zaltimore County, Md., appearing on
mmcﬂ;ﬂ"m . '
more County. by sthorty & =8 A t 20 £6 FOR:.. ' e —
o eloplivcompparietant renBHGUEE 2o  19-52
i for Zorng Jod
Patihon ys of 40 -
....:d'::w-!ﬂ‘-‘:""
bl
l m"mm.’;::l‘:” VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
| e Zmg OB TOWSON TIMES,
::::Tu:-u”n-ﬁ"'f" i P t{
M“hmm”* ) ¥ i M
Do e arcran =% Vo waon n_ki-'i‘,,u,;[l,u) s | CPS-00a
vocuess 1or 8 Siy of the ssaN0s & -
e poeni currd ¥ 0500 Rt
M” 2> cr
. T T e e e
made ol 1he enng. '
ANNOLD
F BALTRAORE COUNTY « )()5')‘%
79048-L 97763 Aug- 2 — -
11TH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE CCUNTY, MARYLAND %ALT%MORE COUNTY
CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING , A . S 494-3550
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 \ LRI L /
494-3353 _ T i ggwgm E. COLLINS
Sz, /6 IRECTOR
ARNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H.JUNG L3t oy LB s,
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER —— _‘/f/ - \ =
-~ - 2
: \ S& .
September 3, 1986 . @ »
joooo .
RC5 ZoNE SeeTIC HRER \
. -\ \
( A
Fevin J. Jelehan, Esquire. m._., N
10715 Charter Drive \ R N PR
b Maryland 210
Colunbia, Mary 3 ey | August 14, 1936
RE: PETITION FOR ZONIYG VARIANCE Lor A& /T T ‘
NW/3 of Conifer Ct., 1480' SW of Manor ) _ % ec ™ Ry
Wood Dr. (4323 Conifer Ct.) ” g o \ \ X(\E et Lil | ~ I‘;P- Arnold Jablon
11th Election District - - w— I oning Commissigner
Real FEstate Ventures, inc. = Petitioner : ACCOSrPPAIIY A \ "‘d_ N\ ; County Office Building
Case No. 87-76~A : : Ll ' Towson, Maryland
. AN 1 yland 21204
87-76-2 .. - PET VT 104 FOR 20N \® v, . ;
Dear Mr. Kelehan: \ 1 . ear Mr, Jablon:
’ T oot T Py vP r '
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING NARD 8L 7BACK \\ \ l————] l 207 | f T_temST:ﬁmgeeﬁa;‘tmgnt fSTrgffic Emgineering has no comments for
| . . " | X . X } y -; ) > ?s 8, g, 10, 11, 12, and 13
e 5 0 svisegou tha ST ____gs e o sivrtiin o222 counrer cove? A N
and posting of the above property. This iee must be paid before an Towson. Maryland 21204 . A S >~ ~ )
Order is issued, ’ 4 Ewe APDI T TO A m):@ \) -4 Very truly
TURNED ON . Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this VITAMOR LSOOLS 7 DN hL - A ¥ yours, ..
THIS FEE MUsT BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AN:' POST RE R diy of  suly e e a6, CLr s 25 rtde IR | N o Xy |
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER S"ALL NOT BE ISSUED. A0 42 FOLlO 62 X R ;“ - S T _“;' —— N
D3 not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by ' OE:.UJG.LL Q ?;;?}I_?g Sn 1f_:him'gan - e
this office until the day of the heawi~ ielf. . ESESAS S TS . MSF:Tt Gineer Associate I]
Cmee | -4 qw Y are County, Maryland, and remit , C%——J ' TAF > \ & - P |, 460 Te
o No. ;J;_‘:’,#éd : ;lding, Towson, Maryl&}nd TNOLD %ﬁy . c&;{)- ‘:_;:0_4.5' t{Mmgz.
RYLAN Zoning ssioner - . | NS O . _—y Neee D2 ..
: Real Estate Ventures, Inc. James E, Dyer ' A T T SEvtadid s
Petitioner - ' Received by: oy 5? Rlw ".A'-"'-é. > /3. o
g . . 3 VNG
i::;:;g;er ® ¥evin J. Felehan, Esquire Chairman, Zoning Plans o PavinNg ~ C QAT
Advisory Committee . - S h ! ﬁ,
i (a/ ‘ M
S‘?' 7 ! art
Scale: /7 S5O Date: 2//2/86 '
, a0l A
é’&:’_._&/——b : J.Finley Ransone & Associates Yiow
0 = Zocons AdorsneensT Ser Registered Land Survaeyors L/b
P 0. Box 10160
O — T oon Ais: Kovwso Towson, Maryiand
- ‘ ' 21285 -01680

FiLeE NO, 118B-029 Jab # 8602-171
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureay of
Engineering

Department ol
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commissicn

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Departmant
Projece Planning
Building Department
Board of Educaticn
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Develocpment

August 1, 1986

Kevin J. Kelehan, Esguire
16715 Charter Drive
Columbia, Maryland 21044

RE: Item No. 4 - Case No, 87-76-4
Petitioner: BReal Estate Ventures, Inc.
Petition for Zoning Variance

Cear Mr. Kelehan:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
commants are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning actlion requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Tlanning
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-
mendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning,

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information cn your
petition. If eimilar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
fiiting certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

— . .
ameo & . Z)c/iu//czc{ﬂ
AMES E. DYER

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:kkb
Enclosures
cc: J. Finley Ransone & Associates

P.O. Box 10160
Towson, Maryland 21285-0160

Ay s

- is O Cedarcroft Road Tt J0
B " Bal.nore, Maryland 21239
‘rosl sstits ventures il (301) 433.2400 (Y
T T M m— T, . , ,
: 2 g?éTIMORE COUNTY
: : ARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 30, 1985
\fA-12¥ | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 '
g%/ 494-3610
TED ZALESKL, IR,
DIRECTOR
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County _
Zoning Department : Mr, Armold Jablon, Zoning Commisnionar
Towson, MD 21204 : '?g:ucm. ﬁ}mé”%zoﬁ ponine
' Daar Mr, Jablon:
Ju 1y ? . 1986 ) v Commente on Item # h, Zoning Advisory Cozmittee Meeting are as follows:
Froperty Ouneri Real Estate Ventures, Inc.
Location: NW/S Conifer Court, 1480 feet SW Manor Wood Drive
Dear Commissioner, Distriets 11th.,
Due to binding Contractual and planning : APPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:
commitments, I would like your full consideration & All etructurss hall conform to the Baltimors County Buildirg Cods as sdopted by Council Bill #17-85,

. R . . . *he Faryland Code fur the Handicapped and Aged (A.N.S.1. #117-1 - 1960) and other applicable Codes and Standards.
in granting my zoning case an earlier hearing date.

. . . A buildy d oth
Your prompt attention to this matter is deeply . uiiding and other miscellaneous parmits anall be required before the start of any construction,

@ Residentialr Twc sats of construction drawings are required to file & parmit application. Tha sesl of &

appreciated. tde
regintered in Maryland Architsct or Enginesr is/{s not required on plans and technical data,

Sincerely,

E. 4All Tse Groupm sxcept B-L Single Family Detachad Dwellings require & mintmm of 1 hour fire rating for

R. Emmett Voelkel , 111 _ exterior walla closer than 6'=0 to mn interior lot line. BR-L Use Groups require a ons hour wall §f closer
B than 3'=0 to an interjor lot lina, Any wall built on an interior lot line ahall require & fire or party
f
R— - . by —
aEan VO ﬂ

wall. Sea Tanla LOLl, Section 1LO7, Section 1L06.2 and Table 1L02. ¥ openings mre permitted in an
’ : F. The structure dos# not appear o comply with Table 505 for permissable height/srea, Reply to the rejuestad

: D, Commercial: Three sets of conptruction drawings ssalsd and ai, i
= : tl L amed by & registered iv Meryland Architect
. M 7 —— { or Engineer shall be required to file with a permil applicetion. Reproduced sesle are not acceptable.

e¥tarior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line.
; ‘ variance by this office cannct be considered until tha recass i
o 7 y ary dats pertaininrg to height/area and
, . : CONstruction type is provided., Ses Table LOl and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.

G, The requested vartance appears to conflict with Sactiom
a
County Bullding Cods. ( ) '  of the Baltizere ‘

JU]_ - ﬂ" , : H. :’hm filing for & required Change of Tae/Nccupancy Permit, an alterstion permit appilcation shall also

, s e [iled along with three sets of acceptable conmtrustion plans indicating how the existing structure im

Jp— ) . to be altersd in order to comply with the Code reguirssents for the new uss. Maryland ucﬁitec'.u.rll or
. Engineer sealm are usually Tequired, The change of TUse Groups are froc Use to Use or

to Mixed Uses - Gee Section 312 of the Building Code, )

I. The propomed project appears to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/R{
, verine. Plaame ase the attached
C?p:l of Section 516.0 of the Building Code s adoptaed by Bill #17=65. Site plans shall show the correct
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finisr {loor levsls inzluding basement,

J. Comnentst

-
-

k. Theme Ah?ravintod coments reflsct only an the tnformaticn provided by the dravings subcitted to tre Cifice
of Plumning and Zoning and are not i{ntemded to be construed as the full extent of any permit, -7 Zesirec
the applicant may obtain additional information by visiting Rooz 122 of the County Cffice Su:lding at 11l

i w. Chesapeake Avenue, Towmon, Maryland 21204, /// / Ve
! o Ted 2 Liér & ’:‘-4{"1- \-"/L‘.’f\---"-_

<
BY: C, E., Purnhap, "hief
Building Plans Lev e«

uf2z/87

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

IOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

July 17, 15986

Mr, Arnold Jablon

- Zoning Cormmlssioner
Office or rFlanning and Zoning
Baltimore County QOffice Building
Towscr Maryland 21204

Mr. Arenld Canlsg

[V

Zamiry Com 1Tn2 _
Counts Difics 3u1]a1ea 'A\JC\OS T 19, 1986

Toasan, Harylaeg 21203 RL': Property Owner: Real Estate Ventures, Inc.
TN grisery eerity of Jues 15, 1986 Location: NW/S Conifer Ct., 1480 ft. SW Manor Wood Dr.
« Frazerse gece-: Resc Estare.VewToges,
Leciiign: TS . Item No,: 4 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of July 15, 1986
Jexr ¥r, Jablen: NW /s Conrer Courv , Meo 5w Mawge
he B Woeo Prive Contlemen :
) ¢ne Divisicn of Curraat Plaanieg ard Dayalagment na i . N e
gatiticn and gffsrg tna follgaing C:v?-.—:n:é. Tne iteas c':ef":e:: ;3‘;;?:0 e susect ]
agslicznla, < 2 re Pursuarnt to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired

Th ara i*a 3 i e ~ i - < 3 1 ]
(ORTnerz 2re 2o site olznairg rictors requiring comment to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ )A County Seview Greud Meeting 1 reoureed, :

( ): Countvy Zeviow Grcug reerirs was neld ang the minutes .il] te

{ }'.Vfa-zra ¥ otne Zreay of Funlic Services, 7 4. [Fire hydrants for the referenced property are roquired and shall be
1S s1l2 15 part of z 1A S Farze 1t i i ) e e : |
suss en. o) muUsT show T aentire trace ] ] 5 :

{ JA recora ciat will be rezyirad anl must 38 recorzeq ceiar accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by .
L2 issuinc: oF 3 Durizirg raevre, - Department of Public Works.

{ JThe 2cc2s% 9% naot salisfazsarsy, ‘

{ )T_ne CIroculziicn on tnis si1t2 Qs not satisfictery. ] . - - .

[ 1e Bareves e il a e fatistacten f ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

{ JParcing caicuiaticns nuset =8 gnawn an trhe slaa

{  )This proserty contiaing soiils wnicn ar )

znz wh1C! e cafined as wetlana n [ 1 - it

Gevaloorant on tness s0q0s b5 mc dre cz 5, and { ] 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

{ JConstruction in or alteraticn of the floocolain is prchibited

under the orovisions of Secticn 22-53 of tne Developrment
Reaulaticons. ’

vy an- * g i P ~ . .
( )Csveicoment of this site miy rongeyrgte a patential conflict ~1in

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Departmont.

the Zaitimgre Jgunty Magtar 204n,

« ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau hac no cofime , at this time,

Noted and /j ’ ‘f éﬁ ')E 4 :.(.' fs"

< Aporoved:

IThe amenged fevelcazent Plan n . ; i i} i
™ an wis anproved by the Planning 35aed { ) 4. The site shall b2 made to comply with all applicable parts of the
( JLangizizina: Tust CO304y 41t daitimare Lountly Lsncsc;ae Paingal, . Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or bkegirning of vperallon.
{ )éﬁ?]o;ggeréy 15 ]':,CJItEd 1n & 2aficiant service ared as dafined by
i F3-7%, tin bt iding maret e i R ; ; : : ; ;
Canacity Use Cortificate has ...lt nay D‘?d“»suid :“:11 a Aeserve fx /) 5. 7The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shalli
-3 - - 2 his Se=n issyed, The dofici . : . . PR
is e sticient servace camply with all applicablzs requirements of the National Fire Protect:on
{ ’T“fsf?ffw S 10CITEd 30 ) Irarrig crag centradizd by 3 "0 levael Aissociation Standard No. 1¢1 *Life Sarety Code®, 1976 edition prior
:ntf.-_—‘-:c.mn 25 C2r1aed by I:11 122-7%, 1ng a5 coediligng g to occupancy.
SPXITIT D201y Ty BeCime ~arn Ii7ead, Tha Yag|¢ Servican Armis
o dreeaeennlgytad anneurlly 3y otne Cosnty Councal .
{ Jazsitional commenty: * ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn,
¢ . Chp ez iae e o

Eunnna A, 2nnar

ﬁﬁire Prevention Bureau
Chntor, Current Dlinning arg Jovelosoent . 7 _

G 0utmg fusanl ]

Jmb

R
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Applicable o Lots @5, 0,0, 00,9, 00,104,171 ,12,3230,11, 34,15, 10,5 V1.

1::t __day

PHIS DLECLALGATIGN G0 jenTIC T NG, made this o

of Jann oy Coalwnl o by Mo ylandg Heritage Corporation, o Hapylaond

Corporaticn, beclarant,
The Declarant is the owner in foe simple of all the lots

numbered 5,6,8,8A,9,10,10A,11,12,121,13,24,15,16,a 17 inclusive as shown

on the piat entitled "Second Addition to ‘Manor Woods", which plat iy
recorded amony the land records of Baltimore County in Plat Book LE.H.I.,
Jr.No. 40, folio 62, and “plat showing re-subdivision of lots no, 8,9,10,

31,124 13" of 2nd Addition to Manor wWoods, recorded in BaltiyO{e County .
LA iy - .

Plat Book E.H.K.,Jr, 47, folio 3€. o (- |
The Declarant, for Lthe purposc of creating and maintaining «

general scheme of developrment, desires that the aforesaid lots be sohject

to the covenants cnd conditions and restrictions hereinafter sct forth,

Now, therefora, the beclaram , tts succcssors and assians,

hereby declares that all of the atoreaasid lots numbered H,u.6,064,59,10,
10A4,11,12,123,13,14,15,16,17 inclusive shal) be subject to the covenants,
restrictions, conditions and reservaticns hereinofter set forth with the
exception of paragraph 19, herein, which parcgraph will be applicable
only to the lots named therein,

1. The itand included in this tract shall be used for priv:ite
residential purpoces only, a4nd no dwelling shall be erected, altoered, ‘
pliccd or permitted to remain on any Lot other thin one dutdfhvd dw.11ing
not to exceed two cnd one-half storics: in heignt, cach dwalling bo-tiog
designed £or occuancy by o siegle fanedy, end o privatr aarioge f(,\:__:lnt,
Imore than two oors, enless otherwise approved by thoe Docicran., arngloe
family occupancy chall not be counstrucd to provent the creceiea o L
dwolling wvith o attached apartivent or living arca for usoe By moemuery ofF
wmembers 9 the owner®ns family., - Garaeqge doors may not face the stroct or

be on house front.

) 2. No buildinag, fence, wall, hedge, or other strvcturc chilid
be commenced, erected, placed or altercd in structure, or color, on uny
lot by other than the Declarant or wWeyno G, Krut or Betty J. Krut, until
the pians and specifications and including color‘scheme and a grad1pq.
plan showing the location of the structure have been gpprovgd in writing
by the Declarant, Weyne G. Krut or betty J, Krut, thelr assigns, or duly
appointed Agent, who shall have the right to ;ofuse to approve anyssuch
plans or specifications, or grading and loucation plans which are not
suliable or desirable, in their opinion, for esthetie or other roeasons,
and in so passing upon such plans, or specifications, or qrﬁdinq @nd
location plans, they shall have the right to tulie into consideration the
suitability of the propuncd building, or other structure and of the
materials, of whici: it ic +#o 1w built, ro the siiy upon which it is
proposed to erect the same, the narmony rtherceolf with the surroundings
and the offcet of the building or other structure or'thv roaduuy us
planned on the outlooak from the adjaceal. or neighbuaring pruPnrtleu. Sn.
no cvent shall a two-story structure contidin loess than 2,400 sq. I't, of

living atoa oi_which at Teast 1200 sq7 1t. shall be o the first fTloorg
il no cvent fnall a o, A onm=Ha I f-srory structur® Contdin o than
2,400 sq. 1t, of living atcd

of which ot lceash Fotrr— .. 3hall ko on
ther £yt floors

vl

Tn no vvint shall o oneee-story sLructure contain josn
Cateoag and bascment 5 Shall not L

than 2,000 sq. tt, of living ares, i
conutrucd as tdving area. ibrnment draa nnall e considesed any o) o
vhich han Gne or wore walls Lhreo tect below he finicsheo grade,  Lhe
oxtoerlor of any‘s.t,ruc‘.t.uru or bavemnont Slhatil not consist og (_-xﬂuj-f-;d

‘.ﬂ:& / \\‘\. l

L R

(2) LB. 5305 Mg | g

concrcte block, stucco or concrete. Aluminum siding may only be used .
if specifically approved by Declarant, In the ovent of the failure of

the purchaser-or purchdscers of lots in "Second Addition to Manor Wooas®
to obtain the required prior written approval of plans, specifications,
and grading studics as established in this paragraph, said purchasiers
hercby agree to reimburse the beclarant or its assigns for all costs and
expenses to which it may be put as a result of said failure including, but

not 1limited to Court costs, and Attorneys fees.

3., All plans referred to in Paragraph 2 above shall be sub-
mitted in duplicate, They shall be complete with specifications, land-
scaping and outbuildings, etc. A fee of $150,00 shall accompany each
submission of plans, The fee is non-returnable, Plans will be reviewved
and approved, approved if modified as indicated, or disapproved within
10 davs., Approval, qualified approval and/or disapproval will be in-
dicat: 1 thereon and returned to the owner, One set will be retained by
the Declarant for checking conformity in linc with approval,

4, No trailer, boat, tent, shack, commercial vehicle, re-
creational vehicle, barn or other building except garage shall be crected
or maintained on any lot at any time, nor shall any such structure, basc-
ment or garage be used as a residence, either temporarily or permanently.
Any dwelling constructed on said lot shall be completed in every exterior
detail within 12 months from the date of beginning such construction.

5., Easements for installation and maintenance of utilities

and drainage facilitlies are reserved as shown on the recorded plat. Lot
owners agree to allow and to cooperate with any -future installation of .
natural gas lines or electric service improvements, which are intended ,

for local use only.

6. No noxious or offensive trade or activity shall be carried
on upon any lot, nor shall anything be done thereon, except normal con-
struction activity, which may be or become an annoyance or nuisance to
the neighborhood., Before construction of a dwelling, the purchasors/owner
shall maintain the lot in a reasonable manner, such as mowing underbrush

and removing fallen trees,

. 7. No live poultry, hogs, cattle or other livestock shall be
kept on any lot. Household pets consisting of no more than two dogs ur
cats, not owned for commercial purposes, shall not be deemed livestock,

8., Any faillure by any party entitled to enforce any of the
restrictions shall in no event be deemed a waiver of the right to do so
thereafter as to the same breach, Invalidation of any of these covenarnts
or restrictions by any Court of competent jurisdiction shall in no wise

effect any other provisions herein,

9. The Declarant, Wayne G. Krut or Betty J. Krut, or their
assigns reserve the right to alter or, waive such portion of the protective
covenants placed on this property as they decem necessary in the best in-
terest of the development as determined by their judgement,

10. The Declarant reserves the right to alter lines between lots
and alter set~back distances on any lots owned by the developer, without
approval of any owners of any of this property.

- 11. No signs of any kind shall be placed or displayed on any
unimproved lot advertising that said lot is for sale unless approved in
writing by the Declarant, Wayne G, Krut or Betty J, Krut,

12. Owners of lots shall be responsible for complying with all
Baltimore County «and State Health bepartmoent requlations and the l‘ablic
works Aqrecment, n0o far as same are applicable, particular atuention being
called to well drilling requirements which are the responsibility. of the

lot owner, )
A
’?’LL/\\L‘“/!\
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13. Owners of lota shall be res ;

a sh: ; sponsible for provig -
accesy to the#r lots from the paved portion of the Couzty roigg 3:i:§ ~Y
common drive installed by tho developer, abutting the owner's ;ot A{l
drive-ways shall be paved with a hard durable surface such as macadam i
t?rtagd chip, concrete or other similar materianl, Paving shall be co;-
pleted one year from the date of commencement o st '
dwelling on said lot. ¢ construction of the

14, It is understood and agreed that in the eoven
or Waync G. Krut or Betty J, Krut or heirs or assigns, aretp;?;gtfgglzgant
install a community water supply or supplies for the purpose of supplying
normal water for any single residence(s) in this subdivision, each lot
owner aqgrees to allow the installation of under-ground water supply lines
and any other 1lines 6r clectrical wires required, through his (and/or hﬁ};
pProperty regardless of whether water is to be used by said lot ownrr )
Any damige caused by installation of such water lines shall be Corrpéted
by the Deeclarant., Passing lines shall be installed as far from a lot
owner's house as practical in the sole judgment of the Declarant Wayne
G. Krut or Betty J. Krut. Lot owners agree to cooperate in any ;ay
reasonable to allow the installation of these lines through their property

15. After the initial installment, Declarant, Wa
Betty J. Krut will not be responsible for any damage déne zgeag; gguzhgr
right-of-vay drive-ways, unless damuge is done by Declarant. Cost of
maintenance of the right-of-ways hereinafter described including but not
limited to the cost of mowing the grass shoulders and snow removal shall
be borne equally by the owners of lots having the right to the use thereof
In the event that the owners of said lots desire to repair or improve the
right-of-vay, ghep. the type and nature of such repairs or improvements
shall be by majority vote of the owners of lots having a right to the }
use of the right-of-way and costs shall be borne proportionately amon
;Eﬁig;nﬁg? of lots based on the actual distance used by each 1ot owne? »
mal i1ngress and egress, i i i
accul?te ot cipense sharg: s The following formula will be uscd to
Computations are acculative and must pro ;
distance used to the longest distancepusg;?ss from the shortest

% share of

= Road dista
road expense nce

normally used ~

Any shorter distance(s)
share(s) already computed

Any shorter
distance al-
ready colpu!

Total Road Length

# of users for distance being
computed

Assume a 300 ft, drive used as followvs by four (4) 1ot ownerss:

| Lot Owner Distance Normally Used

. A 100°* E
. B 200" ;
C 300 l
D 300"
Thens Three lengths must be computed (100*, 200+, 300')
~A's Expense share cquals 100°- Q¢ 1
i ; - [ 3
3007 F 4= 1/ 74 e =
~B's Expense share equale A's share + 200" - 100° .
300 =%
1 A 7
Y1 v g T

Nk
W

%/r/i 5 § o

e ! ‘g foe
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-C'as Expensec share €quals B's share ¢+ 300'- 200°
300° 22,
) | 1 1
Sl Tl Bl ‘%%‘
-D*
D's Expense is same as C's expense (same usage) = 13

Jb

Total Road Expense = ~§g—- :

A. The owners of 1ots 8,8A,9
the right to the use jin common of ; r{gﬁt?aégcéiléigéiig.13&14 S ets ave

10A and #14, and bein
i g shown o
Plat Book, E.H.K.,Jr. #47, Fol?otgg.plat recorded in Baltimore County

B, The owners of 1ots 8 8A,9
‘ » » .10 10A shall a i i
:?ofhsh?2§ i:tgg::g:sofizhright-?f-way pag;ing betweenlfgt:a:50;n§nglght
w @ right-of-way passing b . 7
:gdtiéd.la: described in sec;ion 15-A aLove herein? aﬁgwgg?nlo; ik
pla reporded in Baltimore County FPlat Book E.H K ,Jrg xi?s?g:?o 3E
. . . »

C. The owners of lots 15,16
to »16,17, and 18 shal] ha i
the use in common of a right-of-way Passing between lot;eafgea;;ggia
L]

and being shown on the lat i :
Jr. #40, Folio 62. P recorded in Baltiwmore County klat Book, LH,.K.,

D. The owner(s) of lot #8
agrees to allow §

gf;t;gzengA. ?long the Northeast sideiine of 1ot #8, fggriﬁ: aﬁd tast
Dyptanc maqu red tJ reach the right-of-way referred +o in lszortest
ot yoa thgﬂxggtall a drive-way compatible in construction an Teoves
'above, bat onte Sgéhw:g: :;g?gvt?e }othws Northeast sideline as dezeribed

' . 21 of the owner of 2 -
of the construction and elevation of the drive-waYIOtszghaS?iizembegldrant

. . s

Solely be maintained by th
Tot owners 8 meaipes Y € owner of lot #8A, unless Agreed otherwise by

16. The Declarant or Wa
L yne G, Krut or detty J i
gfégé:;sorvizf;ggsn:ag as_their option, direct that ¥esélﬁg?;nogft:§;r
S, vi I discrepancies resulting from i i
?ge;f2;:15t1ons. are to be deci@ed by a majoriey VOtetg;slg;cgﬂrafzon
Soee notna sayioptxonally abstain), It is understood that fhe B?x? i
nd will not represent any lot owner othcer than the Docigr:;:nt

in any action or 1 o
. egal proce 5 pertaini . At
this declaration of restrict?g?:? pertaining to this subdivision and/or

17. The Declarant or Wa

. = ¥ne C. Krut
right to assign the rights under these restrig:igﬁgt;nafquUt roiniD the
N

AS WITNESS the hand and sEeal of
WAYNE,G. KRUT 5 h
HERITAGE. CORPORATION the day and year fir ; ::zniggg:eof ﬁARYLAJD
. 7

227 < o
_./' /ﬂ‘;{:‘) / //f’/-'-‘L @; oy (: 7,? r., ./!P\

T
:ayﬁe G. Krut, President
aryliand Heritage Corporatij
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wits i o

before me Itﬁgﬂgggcf:fgrli“y’ that on ‘thiS ___:\?_‘:‘f’__day of ,,(-) PR 1981
’ riber, a Notary Fublic of th : ot —— *e; ’

for the County of Baltimore aforesaid, p()f"son;‘lfyb':gggag;drqagzigng' ;n and
N b - ' ..Ii".. .

Fresident of Maryland Heritage Corporstion, ang that he, as such pre .
* - i)

being authorized to d :
0 50 IRt e ot . . =t
purposes therein Coﬂtﬂinvéﬁb;'ﬂ?f;?ntht,; Oreqolng instrument for the ‘
himself as Fresident, " ! :}'}“ 1€ name of the Corporation by ”"Zﬁf
IN WITNE‘;S Nf{C:REOI'- . 11‘ ' -..,'_l - - - ': . ' j}
I 3 WA £ 4y .
I‘.. ’ .,_”Ve‘ ‘?‘ml.’ q,'l"to-'::f'" t';.:m} .-r-?']"d <ad Notarlal Seal. - A5
e Ty T e, A t / )
g v e, . Ao, o, ———— o N R \
id GOTMHHO" explrivy o 7 " /?/:u.f "'”'(Cj}": u: ;———L___. h*r—"\' y 3 ‘
y 14/7"“{ Apd e O LY e ,{[2.4 cp. r'/(}l.l:)]{c ./'IU’L
B ¢ . . —-‘\":;- .-‘[' 3’ "’ L P .-"“ I {! J R “[f{
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T ZUNING COMMISYIONER
COUNTY OFFICE RUTLIING
TO: ZONTNG COMMISSIONER PTLoW. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
3 , COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING TOWSON, M
TO: ZONING COMMISSIONER 111 W. CHESABEAKE AVENUE i , MDD 21204
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING POWSON, MD 21204
ZONING COMMISSIONER " 111 w. CHESAPEAKID AVEN 1 CAGT FET=7
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING : TOWSON, MD 21204 Anll FET=T6-A
l].l W. CH“‘-SAPEAKE AVENUE : RE: CASE 8 - 6_ re g . Vi . .
TOWSON, MD . 21204 #87-76-A WhOTHE UNDERSIGNED, BESIDENTS OF CONIFER COURT,
RE:: CASE kB7-76-A WE THE UNDERSIGNED, RESIDENTS OF CONIFER COURT, GLEN ARM, MARYLAND, ART OPPOSED TO THE GRANTING
—— CASE §87-76-A 1 WE THE UNDERSIGNED, RESIDENTS OF CONIFER COURT, GLEN ARM, MARYLAND, ARE OPPOSED TO THE GRANTING U THE VARIANCL, CASE #87-76-A AS DPETITIONED By
WE THE UNDERSIGNED, RESIDENTS OF CONIFER COURT, GLEN ARM, MARYLAND, ARE OPPOSED TO THE GRANTING OF THE VARIANCE, CASE #87-76-A AS PETITIONED BY PHE BEAL ESTATE VENTURES . IN
| Li RETAE IR VNI Ll N ,.E‘!, C.
GLEN ARM, MARYLAND, ARE OPPOSED TO THE GRANTING OF THE VARTANCE, CASE #87-76-A AS PETITIONED BY THE REAL ESTATE VENTURES, INC.
OF THE VARIANCE, CASE #87-76-A AS PETITIONED BY : THE REAL ESTATE VENTUREE, INC. S LONATURE /N AME .
. ol AR VAN 3 EVARS FATM ¥ ADDRFSS
2 - (— T /---" ?
T - STGNATURE/NAME ADDRESS - : - : oy e~ .
S RN | TGN/ -/ AM Ck_.»Scf'?._ Crrg EER r @1’ {/{/QVQ-._. B, ZL ‘/ 3 12‘—/ W & “ /o i
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